
BID2020-62 MILL AND PAVE AT 1661 NORTH OLDEN AVENUE, EWING TOWNSHIP FOR THE CITY 

OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER BID OPENING 9/9/2020 AT 11:00AM

BID2020-62 MILL AND PAVE AT 

1661 NORTH OLDEN AVENUE, 

EWING TOWNSHIP FOR THE CITY 

OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF 

WATER AND SEWER

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 4

NAME OF BIDDER

EARLE ASPHALT 

COMPANY

GRES PAVING COMPANY, 

INC.

LIMA CHARLIE 

CONSTRUCTION

BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, 

LLC

ADDRESS P.O. BOX 556 2475 EAST STATE STREET 1 BROAD STREET, SUITE 4 1316 ENGLISHTOWN ROAD

CITY, STATE, ZIP FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727 HAMILTON, NJ 08619 FREEHOLD, NJ 07728 OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857

CONTACT NAME BILL MEAD DINO COLAROCCO JEFF CANTOR

JACQULEINE VALE, 

MANAGING MEMBER
TELEPHONE 732-308-1113 609-890-6848 833-242-2427 732-967-6400
FAX 732-308-1034 609-890-7702 732-955-8301 732-967-6402

E-MAIL BMEAD@EARLECO.COM GRESPAVING@AOL.COM

ESTIMATING@LIMACHA

RLIECONSTRUCTION.C

INFO@BLACKROCKNJ.CO

M
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP 

DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

BID GUARANTEE

10% FEDERAL INSURANCE 

COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/DONNA M. 

PLANETA

10% GREAT AMERICAN 

INSURANCE COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/JEANNE 

PRIMAVERA

10% THE AMERICAN 

INSTITUTE OF 

ARCHITECTS 

W.P.O.A/RICHARD 

V.DOBBS

10% GREAT AMERICAN 

INSURANCE COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/LISA NOSAL

CONSENT OF SURETY

FEDERAL INSURANCE 

COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN 

INSURANCE COMPANY

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE 

OF ARCHITECTS

GREAT AMERICAN 

INSURANCE COMPANY

PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR 

AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR WITH 

SIGNED CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR WITH 

SIGNED CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR 

WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 

REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT B INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT 

OF ADDENDA N/A N/A N/A N/A

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJPW CONTRACTOR 

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FROM 

CONTRACTOR

CERT.#18315 EXP. 

05/05/2021

CERT.#67718 EXP. 

05/05/2020

CERT.#723226 EXP. 

04/14/2021

CERT.#667326 EXP. 

02/08/2021

NOTICE OF INTENT TO 

SUBCONTRACT YES YES YES YES

SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING, 

LLC (STRIPING)

TRAFFIC LINES, INC. 

(STRIPING)

STRAIGHT EDGE 

STRIPING, LLC 

(STRIPING)

STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING, 

LLC (STRIPING)

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE FROM 

SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING, 

LLC(INCLUDED)

TRAFFIC LINES, 

INC.(INCLUDED)

STRAIGHT EDGE 

STRIPING, LLC(REQUIRED 

FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR)

STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING, 

LLC (INCLUDED)

NJPW CONTRACTOR 

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FROM 

SUB-CONTRACTOR(S)

STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING, 

LLC (CERT.#653443 EXP. 

09/27/2020)

TRAFFIC LINES, 

INC.(CERT.#604990 EXP. 

03/24/2022)

STRAIGHT EDGE 

STRIPING, LLC(REQUIRED 

FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR)

STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING, 

LLC (CERT.#653443 EXP. 

09/27/2020)

PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT 

OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED 

ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DEBARMENT NOTICE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC

CERT.#5657 EXP. 

12/15/2022

CERT.#15417 EXP. 

10/15/2021

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED N/A

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES YES YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES NO YES YES YES

REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE NONE NONE

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT FOR 

ITEMS #1-6

$51,113.13 (SEE 

BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS)

$57,030.00 (SEE 

BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS)

$57,057.00 (SEE 

BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS)

$70,000.00 (SEE 

BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS)

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE NONE
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